Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 382 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1541	
4				
5	By: Representative Shepher	d		
6	By: Senator J. Hutchinson			
7		For An A of To Do Freddad		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9		AN ACT CONCERNING THE TERMINATION OF OBLIGATION TO		
10	REGISTER WITH THE ARKANSAS SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY; TO REMOVE A PERSON FROM THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY WHEN			
11	THE PERSON HAS DIED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12	THE PERSO	IN HAS DIED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13 14				
15		Subtitle		
16	CONCERNING THE TERMINATION OF OBLIGATION			
17	TO REGISTER WITH THE ARKANSAS SEX			
18	OFFENDER REGISTRY; AND TO REMOVE A PERSON			
19	FROM THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY WHEN THE			
20	PER	SON HAS DIED.		
21				
22				
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:	
24				
25		cansas Code § 12-12-919 is amended to ad	d an additional	
26	subsection to read as			
27		shall remove a sex offender from the r		
28	receipt by the center	of adequate proof that the sex offende	<u>r has died.</u>	
29				
30				
31		APPROVED: 03/06/2017		
32				
33 34				
34 35				
36				



.